

The Surplus Line Association of California

12667 Alcosta Boulevard Suite 450 San Ramon, CA 94583

275 Battery Street Suite 750 San Francisco, CA 94111

P 415.434.4900

slacal.com

December 4, 2020

**BULLETIN #1402** 

RE: THE LIST OF APPROVED SURPLUS LINE INSURERS (LASLI)

The California Department of Insurance (CDI) has issued an update to the LASLI. Please refer to the attached Addenda 2020 #01, #02, and #03 from the CDI for details. The <u>updated LASLI</u> in its entirety is available on the SLA website.

Should you have any questions regarding the LASLI, please contact me or any of the SLA Financial Analysis staff at (415) 434-4900, or Holly Kinney (Chief, Curriculum and Officer Review Bureau, Licensing Services Division, CDI) at (916) 492-3040.

Sincerely,

Glenn Leung

Vice President, Financial Analysis

Glenn Leung

San Francisco Office

GL/nd

Attachments

DATE: December 3, 2020

09/01/1995

### ADDENDUM 2020 #01

#### LIST OF APPROVED SURPLUS LINE INSURERS

INSURER	DATE APPROVED
RE-DOMESTICATION	
American Empire Surplus Lines Insurance Company (Ohio) (Domicile changed from Delaware to Ohio effective 02/18/2020)	09/01/1995
INSURER	DATE APPROVED
RE-DOMESTICATION	
Great American E&S Insurance Company (Ohio) (Domicile changed from Delaware to Ohio effective 02/18/2020)	06/30/1995
INSURER	DATE APPROVED
RE-DOMESTICATION	

Great American Fidelity
Insurance Company (Ohio)

effective 02/18/2020)

(Domicile changed from Delaware to Ohio

DATE: December 03, 2020

### ADDENDUM 2020 #02

#### LIST OF APPROVED SURPLUS LINE INSURERS

INSURER DATE APPROVED

## NAME CHANGE

Hilltop Specialty Insurance Company (New York) 11/09/1995 (Name changed from Hudson Specialty Insurance Company effective 10/26/2020)

DATE: December 03, 2020

## ADDENDUM 2020 #03

### LIST OF APPROVED SURPLUS LINE INSURERS

INSURER DATE APPROVED

# ADDITION

Accident Fund General Insurance Company (Michigan)

11/19/2020